SUMMARY OF DEGREES GRANTED

Purdue University Fort Wayne

Reported as of November 15, 2019

Indiana University
Certificate
Associate
Baccalaureate
Master's

Sub-Total

Purdue University
Certificate
Associate
Baccalaureate
Master's

Sub-Total

Campus Total

Indiana University
Certificate
Associate
Baccalaureate
Master's

Sub-Total

Purdue University
Certificate
Associate
Baccalaureate
Master's

Sub-Total

PFW Total
Certificate
Associate
Baccalaureate
Master’s

Total

FY 2018-19
May, 2018 May, 2019
39 43
18 0
347 375
50 41
454 459
13 18
46 28
435 452
33 71
527 569
981 1028

Total, FY 17-18

67
18
686
103

874

19
83
743
86

931

86
101
1429
189

1805

Total, FY 18-19

62
0
657
57

776

25
59
744
125

953

87
59
1401
182

1729

Change

+ 28

+
)]

18
17
38

+ + +

42

Change

- 29

- 46

+
(o))

24

39

+ + +

22

- 42
- 28

- 76

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research. Available online at http://mww.pfw.edul/ir

% Change

+ 10.3
100.0
8.1

+

- 18.0

+

11

38.5
39.1
3.9
115.2

+

+ + +

8.0

+ 4.8

% Change

7.5
100.0
4.2
- 44.7

- 11.2

31.6
28.9

0.1
45.3

2.4

+

+ + +

+ 1.2
- 41.6
- 2.0
- 3.7

- 4.2



FY 2018-2019 Degree Summary by Major

AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total
Arts and Sciences

Biology
Bachelor of Science
Biology 0 16 51 0 67
Certificate
Research Certificate Biology 0 1 2 0 3

Master of Science

Biology 6 4 8 0 18
Biology Total 6 21 61 0 88
Chemistry

Associate of Science
Chemistry 0 5 8 0 13

B S in Chemistry
Chemistry Chem Option 0 0 2 0 2

Bachelor of Science

Chemistry 0 0 2 0 2
Chemistry Pre Medicine 1 0 0 0 1
Chemistry Pre Dentistry 0 0 1 0 1
Chemistry Total 1 5 13 0 19

Communication

Bachelor of Arts
Communication 4 10 24 3 41
Media and Public Comm 0 2 0 0 2

Master of Arts
Prof Communication Studies 1 1 4 0 6

Communication Total 5 13 28 3 49

Communication Sci & Disorders

Bachelor of Science

Communication Sci & Disorders 0 6 18 0 24
Certificate

Gerontology Certificate 0 2 15 0 17

Communication Sci & Disorders Total 0 8 33 0 41

Page 2



English and Linguistics

AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

Bachelor of Arts

English 6 9 14 1 30
Philosophy 0 2 1 0 3
Certificate
Tch Engl New Lang UG Cert 0 2 3 0 5
Medical Ethics 0 1 0 0 1
English and Linguistics Total 6 14 18 1 39
General Studies
Bachelor of General Studies
General Studies 14 38 a7 8 107
General Studies Distance 2 5 8 1 16
Bachelor of Applied Science
Applied Science 1 1 1 1 4
General Studies Total 17 44 56 10 127
History
Bachelor of Arts
History 0 2 10 0 12
History Total 0 2 10 0 12
Interdisciplinary Studies
Certificate
Intl Studies Certificate 2 3 5 0 10
Peace Conflct Stud Certificate 1 1 2 0 4
Interdisciplinary Studies Total 3 4 7 0 14
Intl Language and Cul Studies
Bachelor of Arts
French 0 0 2 1 3
German 0 1 0 1 2
Spanish 0 6 4 0 10
Intl Language and Cul Studies Total 0 7 6 2 15

Page 3



Mathematical Sciences

AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

Bachelor of Science

Math Actuarial Science 1 1 1 0 3
Mathematics 1 2 0 1 4
Mathematics Teaching 0 1 3 0 4
Math Computing 0 0 0 1 1
Certificate
Math App Stat Grad Certificate 3 0 1 0 4
Master of Science
Applied Math Ops Research 0 1 0 0 1
Mathematics 1 1 2 0 4
Bachelor of Actuarial Science
Actuarial Science 0 0 1 0 1
Graduate Certificate
Math App Stat Grad Certificate 0 0 2 0 2
Mathematical Sciences Total 6 6 10 2 24
Physics
B Sin Geology
Geology 1 0 1 0 2
Bachelor of Arts
Geology 0 0 1 0 1
Bachelor of Science
Physics 1 0 12 0 13
Physics Teaching 0 1 0 0 1
Physics Total 2 1 14 0 17
Political Science
Bachelor of Arts
Economics 0 3 3 1 7
Political Science 2 0 5 2 9
Women's Studies 1 2 3 0 6
Certificate
Civic Ed & Pub Adv Certificate 0 1 0 0 1
Political Science Total 3 6 11 3 23

Page 4



AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

Psychology
Bachelor of Arts
Psychology 3 14 38 2 57
Bachelor of Science
Psychology 0 0 3 0 3
Psychology Total 3 14 41 2 60
Anthropology and Sociology
Bachelor of Arts
Anthropology 1 3 4 0 8
Sociology 0 0 11 0 11
Anthropology and Sociology Total 1 3 15 0 19
Arts and Sciences Total 53 148 323 23 547

Page 5



AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

Business
Business Administration

Master of Business Admin

General Administration 0 1 8 1 10
General Admin-Professional MBA 20 0 0 0 20
Business Administration Total 20 1 8 1 30

Management and Marketing

B Sin Business

Management 4 23 31 5 63
Marketing 5 20 19 5 49
Certificate
Small Business Mgmt Certif 0 0 1 0 1
Management and Marketing Total 9 43 51 10 113
Accounting
B Sin Business
Accounting 2 9 14 1 26
Certificate
Accounting Certificate 0 4 1 0 5
Bank Management Certificate 0 1 5 1 7
Accounting Total 2 14 20 2 38

Economics and Finance

B Sin Business

Bus Econ Public Policy 1 2 5 1 9
Finance 2 3 12 0 17
Economics and Finance Total 3 5 17 1 26
Business Total 34 63 96 14 207

Page 6



Engineering Tech and Comp Sci
Civil/Mechanical Engineering

AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

B S in Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering 0 10 12 22
BS in Civil Engineering
Civil Engineering 0 4 12 16
Certificate
Adv. Manufacturing Engineering 0 1 3 4
MS in Engineering
Engineering 1 4 2 7
Civil/Mechanical Engineering Total 1 19 29 49
Computer Science
Associate of Science
Information Systems 0 3 2 5
Bachelor of Arts
Computer Science 0 0 7 7
Bachelor of Science
Computer Science 2 4 21 29
Information Systems 1 2 6 12
Master of Science
Computer Science 1 2 6 9
Computer Science Total 4 11 42 62
Electrical/Computer Engr
B S in Computer Engineering
Computer Engineering 0 3 5 8
B Sin Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering 3 5 7 15
MS in Engineering
Engineering 1 6 9 16
Electrical/Computer Engr Total 4 14 21 39

Page 7



School of Polytechnic

AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

Associate of Science

Electrical Engineering Tech 0 4 4 2 10
Industrial Engineering Tech 0 0 3 0 3
Mechanical Engineering Tech 1 9 7 1 18
Bachelor of Science
Computer Engineering Tech 0 3 3 0 6
Construction Engineering Tech 0 5 11 0 16
Electrical Engineering Tech 0 2 6 0 8
Industrial Engineering Tech 0 1 2 0 3
Information Technology 1 2 7 1 11
Mechanical Engineering Tech 1 6 33 0 40
Certificate
Advanced Manufacturing Mgmt 0 0 2 0 2
School of Polytechnic Total 3 32 78 4 117
Organizational Leadership
Associate of Science
Org Leadership Supervision 2 3 4 0 9
Organizational Leadership 0 1 0 0 1
Bachelor of Science
Org Leadership Supervision 6 29 25 5 65
Certificate
Org Leadership Grad Cert 0 0 2 0 2
Supervisory Ldrsp Certificate 0 1 2 0 3
Master of Science
Org Leadership Supervision 1 3 15 0 19
Organizational Leadership Total 9 37 48 5 99
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci Total 21 113 218 14 366

Page 8



AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

Health and Human Services
Dental Education

B Sin Dental Hygiene
Dental Hygiene 0 1 28 0 29

B S in Dental Technology

Dental Technology 0 3 0 0 3
Dental Clinician 1 0 1 0 2
Certificate
Dental Assisting Certificate 0 0 15 0 15
Dental Education Total 1 4 44 0 49

Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci

B S in Medical Imaging

Medical Imaging 0 0 20 0 20
Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci Total 0 0 20 0 20
Nursing

Bachelor of Science
Nursing 19 48 57 0 124
Nursing RN-BS Post Licensure 0 11 0 0 11

Master of Science

Nursing 0 9 20 0 29
Nursing Total 19 68 77 0 164
Health and Human Services Total 20 72 141 0 233

Page 9



AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total
Visual and Performing Arts

Theatre
Bachelor of Arts
Theatre 0 3 9 0 12
Theatre Total 0 3 9 0 12

Art and Design

Bachelor of Arts
Art Education 0 2 3 0 5
Fine Arts 0 2 9 1 12

Bachelor of Fine Arts
Fine Arts 0 1 4 0 5
Visual Communication Design 0 12 18 0 30

Bachelor of Science
Interior Design 0 0 17 0 17

Art and Design Total 0 17 51 1 69

School of Music

B S in Music Therapy
Music Therapy 2 1 0 0 3

Bachelor of Music
Music 0 0 4 0 4

Bachelor of Music Education

Music Education 0 0 2 0 2
BS in Music
Music 4 0 6 0 10
School of Music Total 6 1 12 0 19
Visual and Performing Arts Total 6 21 72 1 100

Page 10



AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total
Professional Studies
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt

Bachelor of Science
Hospitality Management 3 8 7 1 19

Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt Total 3 8 7 1 19

Human Services

Bachelor of Science

Human Services 4 6 32 5 a7
Human Services Total 4 6 32 5 a7
Public Policy

B S in Public Affairs

Criminal Justice 6 10 12 0 28

Environmental Policy 2 1 0 0 3

Health Services Admin 0 6 7 2 15

Legal Studies 0 1 4 0 5

Public Affairs 0 0 1 0 1

Public Management 0 1 1 0 2

Master of Public Management

Public Management 1 1 7 0 9

Public Policy Total 9 20 32 2 63

Page 11



School of Education

AUG., 2018 DEC., 2018 MAY., 2019 JUN., 2019 Total

B S in Education

Early Childhood Education 0 3 4 0 7
Elem Ed Education Policy 1 2 5 1 9
Elementary Education 0 28 60 2 90
English Education 0 1 5 2 8
Middle School Education 0 1 8 1 10
Social Studies Education 0 4 6 0 10
Spanish Education 1 0 2 0 3
Sec Ed Education Policy 0 0 2 0 2
Certificate
Special Education Certificate 1 0 0 0 1
Master of Science in Education
Counseling 0 0 18 0 18
Educational Leadership 0 0 8 3 11
Special Education 0 0 5 0 5
School of Education Total 3 39 123 9 174
Professional Studies Total 19 73 194 17 303
Total 153 490 1044 69 1756

Page 12



