## SUMMARY OF DEGREES GRANTED Purdue University Fort Wayne FY 2018-19

Reported as of November 15, 2019

la dia a a I lais a saite.	May, 2018	May, 2019	Change	% Change
Indiana University Certificate Associate Baccalaureate Master's	39 18 347 50	43 0 375 41	+ 4 - 18 + 28 - 9	+ 10.3 - 100.0 + 8.1 - 18.0
Sub-Total	454	459	+ 5	+ 1.1
Purdue University Certificate Associate Baccalaureate Master's Sub-Total	13 46 435 33 527	18 28 452 71 569	+ 5 - 18 + 17 + 38 + 42	+ 38.5 - 39.1 + 3.9 + 115.2 + 8.0
Campus Total	981	1028	+ 47	+ 4.8
Indiana University Certificate Associate Baccalaureate Master's Sub-Total	Total, FY 17-18  67 18 686 103 874	Total, FY 18-19  62 0 657 57 776	Change  - 5 - 18 - 29 - 46 - 98	% Change  - 7.5 - 100.0 - 4.2 - 44.7 - 11.2
Purdue University Certificate Associate Baccalaureate Master's Sub-Total	19 83 743 86 931	25 59 744 125 953	+ 6 - 24 + 1 + 39 + 22	+ 31.6 - 28.9 + 0.1 + 45.3 + 2.4
PFW Total Certificate Associate Baccalaureate Master's Total	86 101 1429 189	87 59 1401 182	+ 1 - 42 - 28 - 7 - 76	+ 1.2 - 41.6 - 2.0 - 3.7 - 4.2

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research. Available online at http://www.pfw.edu/ir

## FY 2018-2019 Degree Summary by Major

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
Arts and Sciences					
Biology					
Bachelor of Science					
Biology	0	16	51	0	67
Certificate					
Research Certificate Biology	0	1	2	0	3
Master of Science					
Biology	6	4	8	0	18
Biology Total	6	21	61	0	88
Chemistry					
Associate of Science					
Chemistry	0	5	8	0	13
B S in Chemistry					
Chemistry Chem Option	0	0	2	0	2
Bachelor of Science					
Chemistry	0	0	2	0	2
Chemistry Pre Medicine	1	0	0	0	1
Chemistry Pre Dentistry	0	0	1	0	1
Chemistry Total	1	5	13	0	19
Communication					
Bachelor of Arts					
Communication	4	10	24	3	41
Media and Public Comm	0	2	0	0	2
Master of Arts					
Prof Communication Studies	1	1	4	0	6
Communication Total	5	13	28	3	49
Communication Sci & Disorders					
Bachelor of Science					
Communication Sci & Disorders	0	6	18	0	24
Certificate					
Gerontology Certificate	0	2	15	0	17
Communication Sci & Disorders Total	0	8	33	0	41

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
English and Linguistics					
Bachelor of Arts					
English	6	9	14	1	30
Philosophy	0	2	1	0	3
Certificate					
Tch Engl New Lang UG Cert	0	2	3	0	5
Medical Ethics	0	1	0	0	1
English and Linguistics Total	6	14	18	1	39
General Studies					
Bachelor of General Studies					
General Studies	14	38	47	8	107
General Studies Distance	2	5	8	1	16
Bachelor of Applied Science					
Applied Science	1	1	1	1	4
General Studies Total	17	44	56	10	127
History					
Bachelor of Arts					
History	0	2	10	0	12
History Total	0	2	10	0	12
Interdisciplinary Studies					
Certificate					
Intl Studies Certificate	2	3	5	0	10
Peace Conflct Stud Certificate	1	1	2	0	4
Interdisciplinary Studies Total	3	4	7	0	14
Intl Language and Cul Studies					
Bachelor of Arts					
French	0	0	2	1	3
German	0	1	0	1	2
Spanish	0	6	4	0	10
Intl Language and Cul Studies Total	0	7	6	2	15

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
Mathematical Sciences					
Bachelor of Science					
Math Actuarial Science	1	1	1	0	3
Mathematics	1	2	0	1	4
Mathematics Teaching	0	1	3	0	4
Math Computing	0	0	0	1	1
Certificate					
Math App Stat Grad Certificate	3	0	1	0	4
Master of Science					
Applied Math Ops Research	0	1	0	0	1
Mathematics	1	1	2	0	4
Bachelor of Actuarial Science					
Actuarial Science	0	0	1	0	1
Graduate Certificate					
Math App Stat Grad Certificate	0	0	2	0	2
Mathematical Sciences Total	6	6	10	2	24
Physics					
B S in Geology					
Geology	1	0	1	0	2
Bachelor of Arts					
Geology	0	0	1	0	1
Bachelor of Science					
Physics	1	0	12	0	13
Physics Teaching	0	1	0	0	1
Physics Total	2	1	14	0	17
Political Science					
Bachelor of Arts					
Economics	0	3	3	1	7
Political Science	2	0	5	2	9
Women's Studies	1	2	3	0	6
Certificate					
Civic Ed & Pub Adv Certificate	0	1	0	0	1
Political Science Total	3	6	11	3	23

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
Psychology					
Bachelor of Arts					
Psychology	3	14	38	2	57
Bachelor of Science					
Psychology	0	0	3	0	3
Psychology Total	3	14	41	2	60
Anthropology and Sociology					
Bachelor of Arts					
Anthropology	1	3	4	0	8
Sociology	0	0	11	0	11
Anthropology and Sociology Total	1	3	15	0	19
Arts and Sciences Total	53	148	323	23	547

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
Business					
<b>Business Administration</b>					
Master of Business Admin					
General Administration	0	1	8	1	10
General Admin-Professional MBA	20	0	0	0	20
Business Administration Total	20	1	8	1	30
Management and Marketing					
B S in Business					
Management	4	23	31	5	63
Marketing	5	20	19	5	49
Certificate					
Small Business Mgmt Certif	0	0	1	0	1
Management and Marketing Total	9	43	51	10	113
Accounting					
B S in Business					
Accounting	2	9	14	1	26
Certificate					
Accounting Certificate	0	4	1	0	5
Bank Management Certificate	0	1	5	1	7
Accounting Total	2	14	20	2	38
Economics and Finance					
B S in Business					
Bus Econ Public Policy	1	2	5	1	9
Finance	2	3	12	0	17
Economics and Finance Total	3	5	17	1	26
Business Total	34	63	96	14	207

**Engineering Tech and Comp Sci** 

Civil/Mechanical Engineering					
B S in Mechanical Engineering					
Mechanical Engineering	0	10	12	0	22
BS in Civil Engineering					
Civil Engineering	0	4	12	0	16
Certificate					
Adv. Manufacturing Engineering	0	1	3	0	4
MS in Engineering					
Engineering	1	4	2	0	7
Civil/Mechanical Engineering Total	1	19	29	0	49
Computer Science					
Associate of Science					_
Information Systems	0	3	2	0	5
Bachelor of Arts					
Computer Science	0	0	7	0	7
Bachelor of Science					
Computer Science	2	4	21	2	29
Information Systems	1	2	6	3	12
Master of Science					
Computer Science	1	2	6	0	9
Computer Science Total	4	11	42	5	62
Electrical/Computer Engr					
B S in Computer Engineering					_
Computer Engineering	0	3	5	0	8
B S in Electrical Engineering					
Electrical Engineering	3	5	7	0	15
MS in Engineering					
Engineering	1	6	9	0	16
Electrical/Computer Engr Total	4	14	21	0	39

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
School of Polytechnic					
Associate of Science					
Electrical Engineering Tech	0	4	4	2	10
Industrial Engineering Tech	0	0	3	0	3
Mechanical Engineering Tech	1	9	7	1	18
Bachelor of Science					
Computer Engineering Tech	0	3	3	0	6
Construction Engineering Tech	0	5	11	0	16
Electrical Engineering Tech	0	2	6	0	8
Industrial Engineering Tech	0	1	2	0	3
Information Technology	1	2	7	1	11
Mechanical Engineering Tech	1	6	33	0	40
Certificate					
Advanced Manufacturing Mgmt	0	0	2	0	2
School of Polytechnic Total	3	32	78	4	117
Organizational Leadership					
Associate of Science					
Org Leadership Supervision	2	3	4	0	9
Organizational Leadership	0	1	0	0	1
Bachelor of Science					
Org Leadership Supervision	6	29	25	5	65
Certificate					
Org Leadership Grad Cert	0	0	2	0	2
Supervisory Ldrsp Certificate	0	1	2	0	3
Master of Science					
Org Leadership Supervision	1	3	15	0	19
Organizational Leadership Total	9	37	48	5	99
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci Total	21	113	218	14	366

## **Health and Human Services**

Health and Human Services Total	20	72	141	0	233
Nursing Total	19	68	77	0	164
Nursing	0	9	20	0	29
Master of Science					
	-		-	-	• •
Nursing RN-BS Post Licensure	0	11	0	0	11
Nursing	19	48	57	0	124
Bachelor of Science					
Nursing					
Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci Total	0	0	20	0	20
Medical Imaging	0	0	20	0	20
B S in Medical Imaging					
Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci					
Dental Education Total	1	4	44	0	49
Dental Assisting Certificate	0	0	15	0	15
Certificate					
Dental Clinician	1	0	1	0	2
B S in Dental Technology  Dental Technology	0	3	0	0	3
Dental Hygiene	0	1	28	0	29
B S in Dental Hygiene	0	4	00	0	00

## **Visual and Performing Arts**

isual and Performing Arts Total	6	21	72	1	100
School of Music Total	6	1	12	0	19
BS in Music Music	4	0	6	0	10
DO to Most					
Music Education	0	0	2	0	2
Bachelor of Music Education					
Bachelor of Music Music	0	0	4	0	4
Park day of Maria					
Music Therapy	2	1	0	0	3
School of Music  B S in Music Therapy					
Art and Design Total	0	17	51	1	69
-					
Interior Design	0	0	17	0	17
Bachelor of Science					
Visual Communication Design	0	12	18	0	30
Fine Arts	0	1	4	0	5
Bachelor of Fine Arts					
Fine Arts	0	2	9	1	12
Art Education	0	2	3	0	5
Bachelor of Arts					
Art and Design	Ū	3	3	Ū	12
Theatre Total	0	3	9	0	12
Theatre	0	3	9	0	12
Bachelor of Arts					

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
Professional Studies					
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt					
Bachelor of Science					
Hospitality Management	3	8	7	1	19
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt Total	3	8	7	1	19
Human Services					
Bachelor of Science					
Human Services	4	6	32	5	47
Human Services Total	4	6	32	5	47
Public Policy					
B S in Public Affairs					
Criminal Justice	6	10	12	0	28
Environmental Policy	2	1	0	0	3
Health Services Admin	0	6	7	2	15
Legal Studies	0	1	4	0	5
Public Affairs	0	0	1	0	1
Public Management	0	1	1	0	2
Master of Public Management					
Public Management	1	1	7	0	9
Public Policy Total	9	20	32	2	63

	AUG., 2018	DEC., 2018	MAY., 2019	JUN., 2019	Total
School of Education					
B S in Education					
Early Childhood Education	0	3	4	0	7
Elem Ed Education Policy	1	2	5	1	9
Elementary Education	0	28	60	2	90
English Education	0	1	5	2	8
Middle School Education	0	1	8	1	10
Social Studies Education	0	4	6	0	10
Spanish Education	1	0	2	0	3
Sec Ed Education Policy	0	0	2	0	2
Certificate					
Special Education Certificate	1	0	0	0	1
Master of Science in Education					
Counseling	0	0	18	0	18
Educational Leadership	0	0	8	3	11
Special Education	0	0	5	0	5
School of Education Total	3	39	123	9	174
Professional Studies Total	19	73	194	17	303
Total	153	490	1044	69	1756